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SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH 8-72 

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: 

8 - 2 

A,RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF 
1972 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NUMBER FOUR 

WHEREAS the Hospital and Ambulances of Snohomish County have planned 
together and desire to establish an approved communications system 
referred to as HARC (Hospital Ambulance Radio Communications), and, 

WHEREAS the Washington Traffic Safety Commission has approved a pro
ject of $36,620.00 for this purpose, of which 53% will be federal 
funds and the remainder collected from the hospitals and ambulance~, 
and, 

WHEREAS Snohomish Health District has been requested to serve as the 
fiscal intermediary and has accepted this responsibility, and, 

WHEREAS an increase in the 1972 Budget for Snohomish Health District 
is required so these funds can be received and disbursed, 

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does 
adopt the attached Supplemental Budget Number Four increasing the 
1972 agency budget by $36,620.00 or from $899,741.00 to $936,361.00. 

Moe Mic elson, Char 
Board of Health 

ATTEST: 

July 11, 1972 

f July 1972. 
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Snohomish Health District 
1972 Budget 
Supplemental Budget Number 4 (HARC Program Addition) 

EXPENDITURES BY MAJOR CATEGORIES 

Fund: Public Health Pooling 
Program: Public Health 
Department:Health District 

IV. Total Agency Budget 

10 Personal Services (no change) 
20 Supplies (no change) 
30 1• Other Services & Charges (no change) 
60 Capital Outlay 

Increase from $49,270.00 to 

Total Increase Supplemental Budget #4 

Present Budget 

Total Budget Expenditures 

Revenues 

Present Estimated Revenue 
Reimbursable Funds from 
Grant No: 72-311-5~OGl-2A 
Washington State Traffic Commission 

Reimbursable from Participating Agencies 

Total Budget Revenues 

$677,340.00 
51,910.00 

121,221.00 

85,890.00 

36,620.00 

899,741:00 

936,361.00 

899,741.00 

19,246.00 

17,374.00 

$936,361.00 
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SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT 8-72 
JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH 
AND THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 8 - 72 

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY TREASURER TO INVEST FUNDS FROM 
THE TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL FUND 

IN ACCORDANCE with RCW 36.29.020, the Snohomish Health District 
BOARD OF HEALTH and the Snohomish BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
do authorize the SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURER to invest on 
June 22, 1972 the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND and no/100 
DOLLARS ($100,000.00) from the Tuberculosis Control Fund. 

The SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURER is authorized-to invest these funds 
for a period of six (6) months. 

Approv.e· this 13th day of June 1972. 

Moe Michelson, Chairman 
Board of Health 

ATTEST: 

Claris Hyatt, M.D. 
Health Officer 

June 13, 1972 

E. Sam Kraetz, Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 

N. Richard Forsgren 
County Commissioner 

Charles Hill 
County Commissioner 

Failed to pass as a joint 
resolution, 


