SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

8-72

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

8 - 72

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF

1972 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NUMBER FOUR

WHEREAS the Hospital and Ambulances of Snohomish County have planned together and desire to establish an approved communications system referred to as HARC (Hospital Ambulance Radio Communications), and,

WHEREAS the Washington Traffic Safety Commission has approved a project of \$36,620.00 for this purpose, of which 53% will be federal funds and the remainder collected from the hospitals and ambulances, and,

WHEREAS Snohomish Health District has been requested to serve as the fiscal intermediary and has accepted this responsibility, and,

WHEREAS an increase in the 1972 Budget for Snohomish Health District is required so these funds can be received and disbursed,

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does adopt the attached Supplemental Budget Number Four increasing the 1972 agency budget by \$36,620.00 or from \$899,741.00 to \$936,361.00.

pproved this 11th day of July 1972.

Moe Michelson, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt, M.D.

Health Officer

July 11, 1972

Snohomish Health District 1972 Budget Supplemental Budget Number 4 (HARC Program Addition)

EXPENDITURES BY MAJOR CATEGORIES

Fund:

Public Health Pooling

Program: Public Health Department:Health District

IV. Total Agency Budget

10 Personal Services (no change) 20 Supplies (no change) 30 Other Services & Charges (no change) 60 Capital Outlay	\$677,340.00 51,910.00 121,221.00
Increase from \$49,270.00 to	85,890.00
Total Increase Supplemental Budget #4	36,620.00
Present Budget	899,741.00
Total Budget Expenditures	936,361.00

Revenues

Present Estimated Revenue	899,741.00
Reimbursable Funds from	·
Grant No. 72-311-5.0G1-2A	
Washington State Traffic Commission	19,246.00
Reimbursable from Participating Agencies	17,374.00
Total Budget Revenues	\$936,361.00

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH AND THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

8 - 72

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH

COUNTY TREASURER TO INVEST FUNDS FROM

THE TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL FUND

IN ACCORDANCE with RCW 36.29.020, the Snohomish Health District BOARD OF HEALTH and the Snohomish BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS do authorize the SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURER to invest on June 22, 1972 the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND and no/100 DOLLARS (\$100,000.00) from the Tuberculosis Control Fund.

The SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURER is authorized to invest these funds for a period of six (6) months.

Approved this 13th day of June 1972.

Moe Michelson, Chairman

Roard of Health

E. Sam Kraetz, Chairman Board of County Commissioners

ATTEST:

N. Richard Forsgren County Commissioner

Claris Hyatt, M.D. Health Officer

Charles Hill County Commissioner

Failed to pass as a joint

resolution.

June 13, 1972